
 

 

PLAN: Downtown 
Advisory Group List – Updated May 28, 2019 

Advisory Group Members 
 
 Name Affiliation(s) 
1 Rob Adams Boston Society of Landscape Architects—Member 

Halvorson Design Partnership—Landscape Architect 
Member of the Downtown Workforce 
City of Boston Resident 

2 Barbara Boylan The Druker Company—Property Owner Representative and Architect 
Downtown Boston BID—Member 
Member of the Downtown Workforce 

3 Paul Chan Chinese Consolidated Benevolent Association of New England 
Chinatown Master Plan Implementation Committee—Member 
Downtown Resident 

4 George Coorssen Downtown Boston Residents’ Association—Co-founder 
Friends of the Public Garden—Member 
Beacon Hill Civic Association—Member 
Downtown Resident 

5 Alison Frazee Boston Preservation Alliance—Director of Advocacy 
Member of the Downtown Workforce 
City of Boston Resident 

6 Arturo Gossage Chinatown Resident Association—Treasurer 
Chinatown Master Plan Implementation Committee—Member 
Downtown Resident 

7 Gilbert Ho Chinatown Main Streets 
Chinatown Master Plan Implementation Committee—Member 

8 Peggy Ings Emerson College—Vice President Government and Community Relations 
Downtown Boston BID—Board Member 
Friends of the Public Garden—Member 
Back Bay Association—Member 
Downtown Boston Residents’ Association—Member 
Member of the Downtown Workforce 

9 Jung Shen Kuo Josiah Quincy Upper School—Student 
Asian Community Development Corporation—Intern 
Downtown Resident 

10 Chuck Labins Tufts Medical Center—Director of Planning, Design and Construction 
Member of the Downtown Workforce 

11 Karen LaFrazia St. Francis House—President & CEO 
Downtown Boston Residents’ Association—Member  
Downtown Boston BID—Member 
Mayor's Leadership Council to End Chronic Homelessness 
Member of the Downtown Workforce 

12 Susanne Lavoie Wharf District Council—Executive Director 
Greenway Conservancy Board—Board Member 
Downtown Resident  

13 Joshua Leffler Beacon Hill Civic Association—Board Member 
City of Boston Resident 
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 Name Affiliation(s) 
14 Angie Liou Asian Community Development Corporation—Executive Director  

Chinatown Master Plan Implementation Committee—Member 
Member of the Downtown Workforce 
City of Boston Resident 

15 Lydia Lowe Chinatown Community Land Trust—Director 
Chinatown Master Plan Implementation Committee—Member 

16 Herb Lozano Roxbury Innovation Center—Events and Marketing Manager 
City of Boston Resident 

17 Beatrice Nessen Friends of the Public Garden—Board Member & Common Committee Chair 
Boston Preservation Alliance—Board Member 
Old South Meeting House—Board Member 
City of Boston Resident 

18 Mary Ann Ponti Saint Anthony Shrine—Director of Outreach Programs 
Downtown Boston Residents’ Association—Member 
Downtown Resident 

19 Seth Riseman Boston Society of Architects—Urban Design Co-chair 
Urban Land Institute—Member 
Handel Architects—Urban Designer and Architect 
Downtown Resident 

20 Joyce Sanchez Boston University—Graduate Student & Full-time Employee 
BU Urban Planning Association—President 
City of Boston Resident 

21 Rosemarie Sansone Downtown Boston BID—President & CEO 
Member of the Downtown Workforce 
City of Boston Resident 

22 Rishi Shukla Downtown Boston Residents’ Association—Co-founder & Head 
Dock Square Equity—Managing Partner & Co-founder 
Beacon Dental Health—CEO & Co-founder 
MA Science & Engineering Fair—Board Chairman 
Downtown Resident 

23 Ann Teixeira SpeakEasy Boston—Board Member 
Friends of the Public Garden—Member 
Downtown Boston Residents’ Association—Member 
New England Philharmonic—Board Member 
Downtown Resident 

24 Theresa Tsoi Chinatown Business Association—Co-president 
New Tech Information Systems, Inc.—Founder 

25 Tony Ursillo Downtown Boston Residents’ Association—Member 
Boston Preservation Alliance—Board Member 
Member of the Downtown Workforce 
Downtown Resident 

26 Jason Wright Suffolk University—External Affairs 
Member of the Downtown Workforce 
City of Boston Resident 
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Ex-Officio Members 
 
 Name 
1 State Representative Aaron Michlewitz 

2 State Senator Joseph Boncore 

3 City Councilor Ed Flynn 

4 Captain Kenneth Fong, Boston Police Department 

5 Roger Mann, Senior Director of Real Estate at the MBTA 

6 Peter Paravalos, Director of Transit-Oriented Development at 
the MBTA 

 



 

 

PLAN: Downtown 
Advisory Group Roles, Responsibilities, & Objectives 

February 28, 2019 

The Advisory Group (AG) will assist the Boston Planning & Development Agency (BPDA) and 
other City agencies in creating a long-term vision for the PLAN: Downtown initiative. The 
primary goal of the study will be to develop a new framework for the preservation, 
enhancement, and growth of the Downtown area of the City of Boston, while balancing the 
importance of livability, daylight, walkability, climate change, access to open space, 
affordability, and a dynamic mix of uses, among others. 

Members of the AG should attend all public working sessions and meetings during the 
duration of the planning process. Between public meetings, there will be AG-specific meetings 
in which all members should attend and participate. Advisory Group meetings are open to the 
public and are also an opportunity for deeper conversation with members.  

Advisory Group Objectives 
• To be an ambassador for the community 
• To promote excellence in planning, urban design, and development 
• To provide deep understanding and expertise about planning issues specific to 

Downtown Boston 
• To be a sounding board for the community’s needs and aspirations 
• To be a solution generator 

Advisory Group Roles + Responsibilities 
• Assist with outreach and spreading the word about the planning initiative. 
• Encourage excitement and participation around planning for the future. 
• Communicate information back to neighborhood groups and other affiliations. 
• Assist with facilitation of PLAN: Downtown events. 
• Advise on the planning process and Downtown-specific issues. 
• Bring topical expertise and perspective to discussions, work sessions & meetings. 
• Review the consultant’s tasks and findings. 
• Participate in the development of a vision, goals, and principles for the future of 

Downtown Boston. 
• Assess development scenarios and their associated impacts. 
• Propose viable recommendations that will ultimately inform new urban design and 

development guidelines and potential zoning regulations. 
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February 28, 2019 

Advisory Group Time Commitment and Term of Service 
• Members will remain active for the entirety of the planning process. 
• The time commitment is approximately one meeting every 4–6 weeks through summer 

2020. Meetings will last 1.5–2 hours, depending on the agenda. 
• Members are expected to be active participants at all PLAN: Downtown events. 

Rules of Engagement 
• This Advisory Group is specific to the PLAN: Downtown process. 
• All meetings are open to the public and sponsored by the BPDA. 
• Members agree to treat all participants of the study with respect and actively listen. 
• Actively support all voices so that they may be heard. 
• State comments and questions plainly and up-front followed by any necessary 

commentary. 



 

 

规划：市区 
顾问团名单——2019 年 5 月 28 日 

顾问团成员 
 
 姓名 隶属单位 

1 Rob Adams Boston Society of Landscape Architects—会员 
Halvorson Design Partnership—景观建筑师 
Downtown Workforce 成员 
波士顿居民 

2 Barbara Boylan The Druker Company—业主代表和建筑师 
Downtown Boston BID—会员 
Downtown Workforce 成员 

3 Paul Chan Chinese Consolidated Benevolent Association of New England 
Chinatown Master Plan Implementation Committee—委员 
市区居民 

4 George Coorssen Downtown Boston Residents’ Association—共同创始人 
Friends of the Public Garden—会员 
Beacon Hill Civic Association—会员 
市区居民 

5 Alison Frazee Boston Preservation Alliance—倡护总监 
Downtown Workforce 成员 
波士顿市居民 

6 Arturo Gossage Chinatown Resident Association—司库 
Chinatown Master Plan Implementation Committee—委员 
市区居民 

7 Gilbert Ho Chinatown Main Streets 
Chinatown Master Plan Implementation Committee—委员 

8 Peggy Ings Emerson College—政府及社区关系副校长 
Downtown Boston BID—理事 
Friends of the Public Garden—会员 
Back Bay Association—会员 
Downtown Boston Residents’ Association—会员 
Downtown Workforce 成员 

9 Jung Shen Kuo Josiah Quincy Upper School—学生 
Asian Community Development Corporation—实习生 
市区居民 

10 Chuck Labins Tufts Medical Center—规划设计施工总监 
Downtown Workforce 成员 

11 Karen LaFrazia St. Francis House—总裁兼首席执行官 
Downtown Boston Residents’ Association—会员  
Downtown Boston BID—会员 
Mayor's Leadership Council to End Chronic Homelessness 
Downtown Workforce 成员 

12 Susanne Lavoie Wharf District Council—执行理事 
Greenway Conservancy Board—理事 
市区居民  

13 Joshua Leffler Beacon Hill Civic Association—理事 
波士顿市居民 

14 Angie Liou Asian Community Development Corporation—执行理事  
Chinatown Master Plan Implementation Committee—委员 
Downtown Workforce 成员 
波士顿市居民 
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 姓名 隶属单位 

15 Lydia Lowe Chinatown Community Land Trust—总监 
Chinatown Master Plan Implementation Committee—委员 

16 Herb Lozano Roxbury Innovation Center—活动与营销经理 
波士顿居民 

17 Beatrice Nessen Friends of the Public Garden—理事和 Common 委員會主席 
Boston Preservation Alliance—理事 
Old South Meeting House—理事 
波士顿市居民 

18 Mary Ann Ponti Saint Anthony Shrine—推廣总监 
Downtown Boston Residents’ Association—会员 
市区居民 

19 Seth Riseman Boston Society of Architects—城市设计联合主席 
Urban Land Institute—会员 
Handel Architects—城市设计师和建筑师 
市区居民 

20 Joyce Sanchez Boston University—研究生和全职雇员 
BU Urban Planning Association—会长 
波士顿市居民 

21 Rosemarie  Sansone Downtown Boston BID—总裁兼首席执行官 
Downtown Workforce 成员 
波士顿市居民 

22 Rishi Shukla Downtown Boston Residents’ Association—共同创始人兼负责人 
Dock Square Equity—执行合伙人兼共同创始人 
Beacon Dental Health—首席执行官兼共同创始人 
MA Science & Engineering Fair—理事长 
市区居民 

23 Ann Teixeira SpeakEasy Boston—理事 
Friends of the Public Garden—会员 
Downtown Boston Residents’ Association—会员 
New England Philharmonic—理事 
市区居民 

24 Theresa Tsoi Chinatown Business Association—联合会长 
New Tech Information Systems & East Commerce Solutions & Write Touch POS—创始

人 

25 Tony Ursillo Downtown Boston Residents’ Association—会员 
Boston Preservation Alliance—理事 
Downtown Workforce 成员 
市区居民 

26 Jason Wright Suffolk University—外事处 
Downtown Workforce 成员 
波士顿市居民 
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当然成员 
 
 姓名 

1 州众议员 Aaron Michlewitz 

2 州参议员 Joseph Boncore 

3 市议员 Ed Flynn 

4 波士顿警察局上校 Kenneth Fong 

5 MBTA 高级不动产总监 Roger Mann 

6 MBTA 公交导向开发总监 Peter Paravalos 

 



 

 

规划：市区 
顾问团角色、职责和目标 

2019 年 2 月 28 日 

顾问团（AG）将协助波士顿规划与开发署（BPDA）和其他市级机构设计规划：市区倡议的长期愿景。

首要研究目标是拟定波士顿市区保护、强化和发展的新框架，同时平衡宜居性、日光、步行条件、

气候变化、开放空间使用、可负担性以及动态混合用途等因素。 

AG 成员应当出席规划过程期间的所有公开工作会议及会议。在公开会议间隙，全体成员将需要出席

和参加一些 AG 专门会议。顾问团会议对公众开放，也是与成员深入谈话的机会。  

顾问团目标 
• 做为社区大使 
• 促进卓越规划、城市设计和开发 
• 提供波士顿市区具体规划问题的深入了解和专门知识 
• 做为满足社区需要和愿望的决策咨询人 
• 做为解决方案提供者 

顾问团角色和职责 
• 协助规划倡议相关的外展服务和宣传。 
• 鼓励热情参加未来规划。 
• 将信息传达回社区群体和其他隶属单位。 
• 协助推动规划：市区活动。 
• 就规划流程和市区具体问题提供建议。 
• 为讨论、工作会议和会议提供针对主题的专业知识和视角。 
• 审议顾问的任务和结论。 
• 参与拟定波士顿市区未来的愿景、目标和原则。 
• 评估开发方案及其相关影响。 
• 提出可行的建议，最终为新的城市设计与开发指南和潜在的区划法规提供信息。 

  



 

 

规划：市区 
顾问团角色、职责和目标 

2019 年 2 月 28 日 

顾问团时间投入和服务期限 
• 成员将积极参加整个规划过程。 
• 时间投入大约是直到 2020 年夏季，每 4-6 周一次会议。会议持续 1.5–2 小时，取决于议程。 
• 期待会员积极参加所有规划：市区活动。 

参与规则 
• 本顾问团只针对规划：市区流程。 
• 所有会议对公众开放，由 BPDA 主办。 
• 成员同意尊重所有研究参加者，积极听取他们的意见。 
• 积极支持所有心声，使它们能被听到。 
• 清楚陈述意见和问题，然后进行必要的评论。 
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